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(b) if the answer to part (a) above be in the affirmative, whether Government have considered his suggestions and if so, what decision has been taken by Government in this regard?] "
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7[Tue MINISTER or HEALTH
(SHRI D. P. KARMARKAR) : (a) According to available information, Dr. S.
Chandrashekhar did not advocate mass sterilization while speaking at the annual function of the Indian Conference of Social Work at Hyderabad on the 28th December, 1959,

(b) Does not arise.]

N FAwtag Wgew o wr A
WAL | Sl TR ¥ T AT AT O T
LSRR LIRSS EAR A e i
T Q& AT A ITH FT AL AT ?

M o fo T : THA IW

TET I2T X e WY A8y v A
Y EEIATEHAT IR G AqMAT |

SHrimMaTI YASHODA REDDY: May
I know from the hon. Minister as to what, in his opinion, is the correct way of solving this population problem, because this propaganda for encouraging family planning and the medicines supplied by the Government so far have been too costly for the ordinary people and there is more and more frustrations? Does he think it advisable to have mass sterilization? @What is his opinion

about this?

SHRT D. P. KARMARKAR: I should be safe in consulting my friend’s opinion in regard {o this matter. Gov-

erument’ . ¢pnion of course,
Mr, CHAIRMAN: Order, order.

Rasrkumart AMRIT KAUR: I only want fan know ag to what Dr.
Chandrashekhar had said in regard to this problem.

Surt D. P. KARMARKAR: Sir, so far as we have been able to understand, he advocated sterilization as one of the means of family planning.
He perhaps laid more emphasis on it than we in the Government did.

st qaralas Wg@ . AT ag 89
g f Sgi9 faeell, wem, 27 @8l #
Tl g< ATl 9T &Sy e s
of} R ATH € ATT & {7 Fgr 47 |
X AR X 98 ™ Ag0 Staaq 9T
f& @ 3 oF g AfeFa @
I JEdt fF SR ™ 0% A Aw
T AT TG v

Suri D. P. KARMARKAR: Sir, I _
am not able to understand the implication, Mass sterilization means stoppage of population altogether, and I am quite sure in my mind that Dr.
Chandrashekhar wanted only to limit the population and not to stop it altogether, which would really be absurd.

Mr. CHAIRMAN: Next gquestion.
A T qaemE a7 fEe s % fraTman uaRa & T

*93%. ot Tawtag |gE AT
| a0 F 7= 77 FO F1 FAT TR0
f‘?‘- .

(F) S T gwEami )
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(7) T Tvra ® @ AT FW
TIST I FAT 74T ggrgar fae 3 swam g’

7{F.A.O. CONFERENCE ON Damy
ProBLEMS

*126. Sur1 NAWAB SINGH CHAU-HAN: Will the Minister of Foop AND AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) what decisions were taken at the Conference of the Food and Agriculture Organisation held in Delhi some months back to consider dairy problems;

(b) to what extent the milk scheme of the country in general and in Delhi in particular has been benefited by those decisions; and

(c) what assistance 1s likely to be received from the Food and Agriculture Organisation in this connection?]

T Iyt (s gRo dto ForwT):
(F) & (7). o & e = oF
foacor @ feor wam &

faaTo

, (F) "o g F @ry AR Hy
HT57 3 gfzrar wie g @ (Far East)
#r S graesT g 7 fa9e wW
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A fawfea &1 it e ¢ 1

(&) =z (). 5= & T A

7{Tee DEPUTY MINISTER or AGRICULTURE (Surr M. V. KRISHN~
APPA): (a) to (c). A statement is laid on the Table of the Sabha.

STATEMENT

(a) The meeting on dairy problems in Asia and the Far East was convened by the Food and Agriculture Organization of the United Nations and i their report and recommendations are
| still awaited.

(b) and (c¢). Do not arise.]

oy Tamtag SgE o @1 R
H AT a1 W f13 Fonrefea ar 7 T g7 Q7 T A HqYAT
T GHEATH SHE A @) 7

t Qo o Feorwr : T
FHRY A fo gfafafa =md q
| W wfafqfa s o=

The F.A.O. convened this Conference,

0N qaEtag SEW R @ W
waae 08 § 5 sw e fosrefer
T qAF AT AT T YA AT W
SO YA A T T@T AN /L @&
A T qgT TN FY WK AgEA Fa
FT AR g 7

Surt M. V. KRISHNAPPA:

Sir,

. this Conference was convened by the i F.LAO. to go into the difficulties and problems faced by the dairy industry in the various regions of Asia and the Far East and all the countries of Asia and the Far East participated in it. The representatives of each country placed before this Conference the particular difficulties that they were experiencing in the matter of developing their dairy industry. The representatives of India too placed before this Conference the difficulties that they were facing and they wanted to know how those difficulties could be solved, ete.

ot wAmata g o gger Fivar
T gt !

What has been the result of putting those difficulties before the Conference?
Sart M. V. KRISHNAPPA: The result has been that the F.AO. is aiding India. Most of our dairy projects have been set up with the aid of foreign agencies like the F.A.O, the T.C.M.,, the UNICEF the | W GeeTeT A
Colombo Plan. eFor example:n ie goi (q) bkl . ¥
Rs. 1,20,00,000 worth of aid under the | YRAUaq faas & famfor qv #1¢ wa<

Colombo Plan for our Delhi Dairy.
Most of the machinery has come under the Colombo Plan. So also is the case with our Madras Dairy and our Bombay Dairy. Almost all the dairy plants in India have been set up like that, Under the F.A.Q. we would be able to get a substantial aid in the near future.

SarimaTrr YASHODA REDDY: Sir, a few months back, while answering a question, the hon. Minister was pleased to say that the Government was considering having a powdered-
milk plant in Andhra, somewhere between Guntur and Krishna. May
I know whether the F.A.Q. is giving any help and whether the Government has done anything in that field?

’

Surt M. V. KRISHNAPPA: Sir, the UNICEF representatives had gone to Vijayawada and they returned with a good impression, They intend to sanction the scheme meant for Vijayawada in Andhra, according to which, I think, Andhra will get a very substantial aid under the UNICEF.,

fergea fraas, frmrenaae s

*g39. ®t Agmafag @gW : w7
' ofitaga @97 9T WA qg qa@n F FH
= 5 .

(%) 7 7g a9 § f5 fergmam
faaars, faamaEaaq #1 gest #
T g1 arr gaet (F9f) & f9g
e fry 7 Ffers & W g AR
et ¥ wrET fadE A o1 @ E;

(w) afz dma W (%) &
3% g’ @, v T O A § W
TTFW §; AW

TS AT qWOEAT §; aAfE g, Y B ax as ?

T[HINDUSTAN SHIPYARD, VisHAKA-
PATNAM

\ ‘127, Sert NAWAB SINGH CHAU-
; HAN: Will the Minister of TRANSPORT AND COMMUNICATIONS be pleased

to
state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the Hindustan Shipyard, Visakhapatnam is experiencing difficulty in obtaining orders for the berths to be cleared in 1961 and that the orders for the ships are being sent to foreign countries;

(b) if the answer to part (a) above be in the affirmative, what is the reason therefor and what steps Government are taking to overcome the difficulty; and

(¢) whether the construction of the proposed Cochin Shipyard is likely to be affected as a result of this, and if s0, to what extent?]

g JUT AN WA & T
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() =R (@). g@Q qeadi
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aegfeafc 73 8 fF @0 smatoran ®
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